



COME OUALIFY FOR NATIONALS !

DATES:	May 14 th – May 16 th , 2010
LOCATION:	Pittsburgh, PA
DIVISIONS OF PLAY:	11U/5 th , 12U/6 th , 13U/7 th , 14U/8 th , 15U/9 th , 16U/10 th , Jr. Boys
TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR/CONTACT:	Daryn Freedman, Basketball Stars of America (412) 400-1320 (C), <u>bsahoops@gmail.com</u>
AGE DETERMING DATE:	September 1, 2010. Exception: See rules at <u>www.aauboysbasketball.org</u> on Grade Exceptions.
ENTRY FEE:	Entry fees for this Super Regional Championship is \$275.
	Pay online at <u>www.aauboysbasketball.org</u> in the "Enter Team Roster" system.
	Or: Forward \$275 entry fee with ENTRY FORM to host
	(cashier's checks or money orders only!): Basketball Stars of America: 547 Burkes Drive, Coraopolis, PA 15108
	Fax ENTRY FORM to: AAU Boys' Basketball at 407-934-7242.
ENTRY DEADLINE:	All entries MUST BE RECEIVED BY April 30 th , 2010.
GAME GUARANTEE:	Each team will receive a 3 game guarantee. Please note; your team's 3 rd game may be in pool play or the first round of bracket play!
RULES OF PLAY:	This event will follow all AAU Boys' Basketball rules as outlined in the 2010 AAU Boys' Basketball Handbook. Go to <u>www.aauboysbasketball.org</u> to obtain a copy! AAU Super Regional Rule Modifications: (1) minimum recovery time is one game; (2) officials can work a maximum of four games in one day.
PLAYER ROSTER:	ROSTERS MUST BE SUBMITTED ONLINE THROUGH THE AAU BOYS' BASKETBALL ENTER TEAM ROSTER SYSTEM FOUND AT: www.aauboysbasketball.org. Rosters need to be submitted online by the entry deadline. Please review the 2010 AAU Boys' Basketball Handbook! Roster limitations are found in Section 3 under "Team Rosters."
AAU MEMBERSHIP:	All athlete's and all four (4) non-athlete's on the bench must hold a current membership in the AAU. Host will check for proof of AAU Membership at registration by using the online roster system. Any athlete or coach without acceptable proof of membership will be required to purchase membership at the site to participate.
UNIFORMS:	Teams competing in the AAU National Boys' Basketball Super Regional Championship tournaments must have white and dark jerseys . The visitors shall wear dark jerseys and the home shall wear white.



AWARDS:	AAU medals and trophies will be awarded to the first and second place teams in each age/grade division held.		
PLAY STARTS:	May 14 th , 2010		
PLAYING VERIFICATION:	Coaches are responsible for Birth Documents and Grade Exception Forms as defined by the AAU Boys Basketball Handbook. You will need to show these documents, upon request, to the designated representative of the National Boys' Basketball Committee. The National Eligibility Committee has sole authority to rule on eligibility.		
AUTOMATIC BIDS:	The teams that finish first, second, third or fourth in a Super Regional may receive a bid to the same age/grade division National Championship based upon the following:		
	NUMBER OF TEAMS PER AGE DIVISION IN SUPER REGIONAL3 Teams- One (1) bid4-6 Teams- Two (2) bids7-9 Teams- Three (3) bids10 or more Teams- Four (4) bids		
	Bids will be posted at <u>www.aauboysbasketball.org</u> . Teams that receive an invitation (Bid), from the Super Regional Championship to the National Championship shall participate in their District Championship to validate their bid, and receive seeding for the National Championships. If a team receives an invitation (Bid), but is unable to participate in their District Championship, they must submit a written request stating the reason(s) they were unable to participate. The AAU Boys' Basketball Committee will determine if the team is eligible to use their bid.		
	If a team receives a Super Regional Bid and a District Championship Bid, the team has the choice of determining which bid it shall use to advance to the Division I National Championship. Please note that a District Championship bid will be seeded at the National Championships. If the team chooses the District Championship Bid, the Super Regional Bid reverts to the Super Regional and rolls down to the next highest placing team without a bid (not to roll down below 4 th place).		
HOUSING:	Holiday Inn – Pitt. Airport: 8256 University Blvd., Moon Township, PA 15108 Phone: (800) 333-4835 Contact: Tara Rate: \$89		
	Crowne Plaza – Pitt. Airport: 1160 Thorn Run Rd., Coraopolis, PA 15108 Phone: (412) 262-2400 Caontact: Carrie Rate: \$89		
FACILITIES/ LOCATIONS:	Robert Morris University: 6001 University Boulevard, Moon Township, PA Phone: (412) 812-2683		
	Sewichley Academy: 315 Academy Avenue, Sewichley, PA Phone: (412) 303-7899		
	North Allegheny High School: 10375 Perry Highway, Wexford, PA Phone: (724) 934-7200		





ENTRY FORM



2010 AAU National Boys' Basketball Super Regional Championship

TOURNAMENT DATE:	May 14 th – Ma	y 16 th , 2010
-------------------------	---------------------------	---------------------------

DEADLINE FOR ENTRY: April 30th, 2010

HOSTED BY: Basketball Stars of America

TEAM NAME:

AAU DISTRICT: _____

Circle your age/grade division:

11U/5th 12U/6th 13U/7th 14U/8th 15U/9th 16U/10th JR Boys

COACHES CONTACT INFORMATION

Name of Head Coach:				
Address:				
City:				
Cell #:	Secondary Contact #:			
Email Address:				
Name Ass. Coach/Contact Person:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Cell #:	Secondary Contact #:			
Email Address:				

Pay Online at <u>www.aauboysbasketball.org</u> in the "Enter Team Roster" online system.

OR

Send ENTRY FORM with \$275 Entry Fee by Overnight Mail (Fed-Ex, UPS, USPS, etc.) to:

Basketball Stars of America C/o Daryn Freedman **547 Burkes Drive** Coraopolis, PA 15108

I confirm that I have faxed the ENTRY FORM to the AAU National Headquarters at 407-934-7242.

Basketball Stars of America, May 14th – 16th, 2010

